
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Republic of Serbia 

ROAD REHABILITATION AND SAFETY PROJECT (RRSP) 
IBRD Project ID. P127876, IBRD Loan No. 8255-YF, EIB Loan No. 82.640 

 

DESIGN AND HEAVY MAINTENANCE WORKS (ROAD REHABILITATION-

UPGRADING) OF THE STATE ROAD IB 21 

SECTION: POŽEGA-IVANJICA 

FROM KM 209+141.00 TO KM 248+079.38 

L=38.938 KM 

Contract ID No. RRSP/RRW-IB35KBP/2018-01 
 
Tendering was conducted through the International Procurement Open Procedures 
specified in accordance with “Guide to Procurement for projects financed by the EIB’’ 
issued in September 2018. 
 
Invitation for Tenders was published in “Official Journal of the European Union” No. 
101 from May 27, 2019, in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia", No. 34 
from May 17, 2019 and on the official PERS Web Site with free access on May 14, 
2019. 
 
Two (2) Tenderers submitted their tenders for the aforementioned contract, namely: 

1. Consortium Strabag doo Beograd & Strabag AD & Putevi Čačak doo & 
Srbijaautoput doo Beograd, Serbia 
Tender Price as read out at tender opening: RSD 2,916,541,992.81 (excluding 
VAT)  
Evaluated Tender Price: RSD 2,816,541,992.81 (excluding VAT) 
 

2. JV Putevi Užice – Unogradnja VV, Serbia 
Tender Price as read out at tender opening: RSD 1,415,071,038.40 (excluding 
VAT)  
Evaluated Tender Price: RSD 1,315,071,038.40 (excluding VAT) 

 
Successful Tenderer: JV Putevi Užice – Unogradnja VV 
Tender Price: RSD 1,415,071,038.40 (excluding VAT) 
Scope of Contract: Design and Heavy Maintenance Works (Road Rehabilitation-
Upgrading) of the State Road IB 21, Section: Požega-Ivanjica, from km 209+141.00 
to km 248+079.38, L=38.938 km 
Duration of Contract: 18 months 
 


